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Department of Electronics& Telecommunication Engineering 

Departmen Name of Registration Designati Seat 
Supervisors Number 

Electronics 
Engg 

PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Dr.M.K.Demde 

(Recognised by A.l.C.T.E, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Afiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University) 

Near CRPF Campus, Hingna Road, Nagpur-440 019, Maharashtra (India) 

Supervisor Details & Vacancy available till Jan 2024 

Ph.D Co0ordinator 

Dr.G.M. 
Asutkar 

Dr.A.P. 

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha's 

Dr.Soni 
Chaturvedi 

Dr S.S. 

Shriramwar 

Dr.Suchita 

RTMNU/P 
Rathkanthiwar Hd.CELL/RRC/Gui 

de/2019/1331 

Varade 

Phone : 07104 � 236381, 237307, Fax :07104 - 237681, 

Dr.Virendra 

Taksande 

Dr.M.K. 
Demde 

Research Center 

RTMNU/P 
Hd.CELL/RRC/Gui Principal & 

de/2246/B/ 975 

de/2020/1130 

on 

No.RTMNU/Ph.D 
(Cell)/RRC/Guide/ 
313 

Vice 

RTMNUJP Associate 

Hd.CELL/RRC/Gui Professor 

Professor 

Associate 

No.RTMNU/Ph.D Professor 
(Cell)/RRC/149 

Professor 

HOD (E & T) 

Professor 

No.RTMNU/Ph.D( Associate 

Cell)/RRC/Guide/ Professor 
2021/1777 
No.RTMNU/Ph.D( Assistant 
Cell)/RRC/Guide/ Professor 
2021/1775 

Dr.V.K.Taksande 

Alloted 

08 

06 

06 

08 

08 

06 

04 

Seat 

Registe 
red 

04 

02 

04 

04 

PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGECFENGG 

02 

01 

00 

Total Vacancy: 

N AGPUR 

Dr.S.A.Dhale 

Principal 
Principal 

Nagpur. 

Seat 

Vacanc 

04 

04 

02 

04 

06 

05 

04 

29 

Priyadarshini College of Engg 



Sr. 

2 

3 

4 

7 

Priyadarshini College of Engineering 

Department of Electrical Engineering (E&P) 

Name of Supervisor 

Supervisor Detail & Vacancy available till Jan 2024 

Dr.( Mrs.) S.P.Muley, 
Professor 
Dr.K.B.Porate, 
Professor 

Dr.R.A.Keswani, 
Associate Professor 

Dr.U.E.Hiwase, 
Assistant Professor 

Dr. Jyoti P. Sathe (Bhonsle) 
Assistant Professor 

Dr. Ujawala B. Malkhandale 
Assistant Professor 

Ph.D. Coordinator 

Dr. Vrendra G. Umale 
Assistant Professor 

Research Center 

Approval No / Date 

PhD (Cel) / RRC/34, Dated 
06/02/2015 

RTMNU/ PhD (Cell) / 
RRC/Guide/ B/2019/1222 
Dated 01/03/2019 

RTMNU/Ph.D.Cel/ RRC/ 
Guide/2021/1752, Dated 
31/12/202 
RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell/ RRC/ 
Guide/2021/1782, Dated 
31/12/2021 

RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell/ RRC/ 
Guide/2021/1782, Dated 
31/12/2021 
RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell/ RRC/ 
Guide/2022/1 16, Dated 

22/08/2022 

RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell/ RRC/ 
Guide/2023/699, Dated 
I5/05/2023 

Research Scholars Detail 

Pursuing 

01 

03 

02 

02 

00 

00 

00 

Total Vacancy : 

Vacancy 

07 

00 # 

HOD 

04 

02 

04 

04 

04 

#-Not allow to opt new candidate, as per Direction 34, 2023 (RTMNU) as retirement date is within 1 year. 

25 

NAkeswa.1)2024 
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PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PhD ApDroved Sunervlsors 

Name of 
Supcrvisor 

Dr. 1. A. Khan 

Dr. K.S. Zakiuddin 

Dr. C. N. Sakhale 

Dr. G. D. Mehta 

Dr. S. N 
Waghmare 

Dr. V. M. Sonde 

Dr. M. S. Dhande 

Dr. S. D. Shelare 

Regiatratlon Number Dealgnatlen 

Department 
HOO 

No. 

RTMNU/Ph.D.ooll 
RCC/�ulde/2020/1 
50 Dated 02/01/2021 

PhD CollVRRC/ 
Guide/ 1289 B/22 
dated 29/I\/2010 

PhD CellVRRC/ 
Guide/ 62 B/I05 
dated O1/12/2010 

PhD CellVRRC/ 
Guide/ 2201 B/1118 

dated 18/04/2012 

No.RTMNUPh.D.ce 

RCC/Guide/2020/1 1I 
S1 Dated 02/01/2021 

RTMNUPh.D.celVR 
C 

CIGuide/2021/1770 
Dated 31/12/2021 

RTMNUIPh.D.cel/R 
C CIGuide/2022/101 

Dated 22/08/2022 

RTMNUPh.D.cell/R 

Dr. L A. Khan 
Head of Mechanical Engineering 

C C/Guide/2023/935 
Dated 30/12/2023 

DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGG 
P.C.E NAGPUR 

Aasooiate 
Profesor arxd 

lHead 

Professor 

Associate 
Professor 

Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Asistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Beat 

4 

Allotled Reglstered Vcansy 

4 

Beat 

4 

2 

0 

Seat 

Total VacaBcy 

4 

4 

4 

35 

Dr. S. A., Dhale 
Principal 

Priyadarshini College 
of Engincering, Nagpur 

Principal 
Ptyadarshini College of Engg 

Nagpur. 
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